

## Snowy Valleys Council Tumbarumba Office Application for Street stall

ON BEHALF OF			
Group Name:			
Postal Address:			
Town:			
State:	Po	st Code:	

I wish to apply for the following street stall dates/s, and I have paid the appropriate fee prior to claiming these dates:

Day	Date:

I have provided the required insurance documents as determined by Council Policy – TSC-RM-PO-044.

Name:

Date:

Phone:

Mobile:

Monday – Friday \$16.00 Saturday \$10.00

## PLEASE NOTE THIS BOOKINGS VALIDITY WILL BE CONFIRMED IN WRITING

Office Use Only:		
Date Paid		
Amount		
Receipt		
Certificate of		
Currency Received		

The personal information provided in this document is protected under the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act, 1998. The PPIPA provides for the protection of personal information, and for the privacy of individuals .The Snowy Valleys Council must not disclose your personal information to any person or body if it is not directly related to the purpose for which the information was collected. If you have a complaint, or require further information about the collection and use of personal information, please contact Council's privacy officer – Shirley Williams-Enever. Tumbarumba Office.

## Booking a Council Facility (including Street stalls)

	Are:
Casual Hirers	<ul> <li>Those who do not wish to use the facility for more than 10 days in a 12-month period.</li> <li>Those who are not an incorporated body, association or sporting club.</li> <li>Are not required to produce a certificate of currency for Public liability</li> <li>Are required to completed a hire of Council facility form</li> <li>Are required to pay fees as set in the Snowy Valleys Council Schedule of Fees and Charges.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Includes:</li> <li>Anyone using a Council facility for more than 10 days in a 12 month period</li> <li>Or</li> </ul>
Other hirers of Council facilities	<ul> <li>A Sporting Body</li> <li>A Club or association</li> <li>An Incorporated body</li> <li>Are required to complete a hire of Council facility form</li> <li>They need to produce a copy of a Public liability insurance certificate of currency.</li> <li>They do need to provide Council with a list of all dates the facility is required</li> <li>Pay fees as stated in the Snowy Valleys Shire Council Schedule of Fees and Charges.</li> </ul>